ZOUK STATION 13.0 (JUNE 6-10, 2024) RAILYWAY BARRACKS, GOULBURN

WAIVER & CODE OF CONDUCT REQUIREMENTS

Code of Conduct, mental/physical health prerequisites and policies

- I acknowledge that Zouk Station takes place in a communal environment that requires an ability to relate to and interact with others at a basic level. By signing this document, I understand that I have self-assessed my suitability for the event, and that I'm able to self-manage any mental/physical health related issues, and that any pre-existing issues will not impact on the enjoyment and comfort of others.
- I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to manage my relationships with others at the event and that it is not the responsibility of the organisers to regulate or adjudicate on every interaction.
- I am expected to be able to communicate openly, maturely and respectfully with others on and off the dance floor.
- I will not engage in any anti-social behaviour such as making excessive noise in the corridors after hours, or stealing drink or food from the fridges.
- I understand that photographs and videos are permitted in all common areas except the bathrooms
- I understand that if I have any concerns or issues with regard to others, that I'm able to discuss them with a mental health volunteer on the ground.
- I understand that if I'm assessed to have failed any of these code of conduct requirements, I may be asked to leave or be excluded from future events.

Acknowledgement – Health & Safety

- I acknowledge that I am participating in yoga/stretch and dance classes as well as other programs or workshops offered by Zouk Station during which I will receive information and instruction in basic yoga and dance training.
- I acknowledge that my own health and safety is my responsibility.
- I attest that I am in good physical condition and do not suffer from any known disability or medical condition which would prevent me from safe participation in activities and programs offered by Zouk Station

Assumption of Risk:

- I acknowledge that even with clear instruction, there is a possibility of personal injury associated with participating in the activities and programs offered by Zouk Station.
- I am aware of the risks, dangers, and hazards associated with these activities.
- I accept and fully assume all such risks, dangers and hazards and the possibility of personal injury, damage or loss resulting therefrom.

Release and Waiver

I hereby agree as follows:

- I release, waive and discharge Zouk Station organisers, team members and volunteers (all of whom are collectively referred to as the "Releases") from any and all liability for any personal injury, loss, property damages or expense arising out of or sustained in the course of my participation in the activities and programs offered including negligence on the part of the Releases to safeguard or protect me from the risks, dangers, and hazards referred to above, and including any duty of care owed under the Occupiers Liability Act.
- I agree that Zouk Station organisers are not responsible in the event of loss, damage, unauthorised use, theft or injury resulting from and to any personal property that I bring onto the premises.
- I recognise that this Agreement and Release and Waiver is a legal contract and that it is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by Australian law.
- I have read this document carefully and I fully understand its contents and meaning. I ht

recognise that by signing this document I am waiving certain legal rights, including the right to sue and I sign it of my own free will.
Participant Name:
Participant Signature:
Date:
In case of emergency, please contact:
Name:
Phone:
Relationship: